TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barrow, Riddell & Associates, Inc.		12/20/2002	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riddell & Associates, Inc.		
Street Address:	3611 St. Johns Bluff Rd. South, Suite 1		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32224		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2333627	TRANSPORTER
Registration Number:	2309723	CITRIFOAM
Registration Number:	2279921	CITRICIDE
Registration Number:	2147398	KWIK SWAB
Registration Number:	2199226	HEALTHLINK
Registration Number:	1987472	CITRIGUARD
Registration Number:	1930217	ALOEGUARD
Registration Number:	2027380	HEALTH LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)396-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-346-5518 Email: tsaitta@rtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Saitta

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0944

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0891-35586
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Saitta
Total Attachments: 2 source=document1#page1.tif source=document2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0945

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BARROW, RIDDELL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

These Articles of Amendment are filed pursuant to Florida Statute Section 607, 2006, to reflect an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of BARROW, RIDDELL & ASSOCIATES, INC., and in connection therewith, the undersigned officers, acting upon authority of the Board of Directors of BARROW, RIDDELL & ASSOCIATES, INC., and upon authority of all of the shareholders of this Corporation, hereby set forth as follows:

- 1. The name of this Corporation is BARROW, RIDDELL & ASSOCIATES, INC.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of BARROW, RIDDELL & ASSOCIATES, INC. have been amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following Article:

"ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Corporation is RIDDELL & ASSOCIATES, INC."

3. In accordance with Florida Statute Section 607.1003, the referred to amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on December 20, 2002, and written consent to the said Amendment was given on December 20, 2002, by all the shareholders comprising the only voting group in accordance with Florida Statute Section 607.0704. The number of votes cast for the Amendment by the stockholders is sufficient for approval of the Amendment by all voting groups of the Corporation.

1

4. Upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment by the Department of State, the above referred to amendment shall become effective and the Articles of Incorporation of BARROW, RIDDELL & ASSOCIATES, INC. shall be deemed to be amended accordingly.

DATED this 20 day of December, 2002.

William G. Riddell

President

Darrell R. Fancher

Secretary

188946.1

RECORDED: 03/12/2004